HD2016
Weighing rain gauge
한글 설명서
㈜대현테크놀로지
TEL : 031-776-2525
▶ 사용하시기 전에 반드시 설명서를 읽어 보신 후, 작동 하십시오.
▶ 본 내용은 성능 및 기능 향상을 위해 예고 없이 변경될 수 있습니다.

9 ㈜대현테크놀로지 www.dhtc.co.kr
10 ㈜대현테크놀로지 www.dhtc.co.kr
ORDERING CODES
HD2016 Weighing rain gauge, area 400 cm2, Operating temperature from
+4 °C to +60 °C. RS485 Modbus-RTU or SDI-12 output. Voltage-free
contact (NO) output. Power supply: 10~15 Vdc.
HD2016R Weighing rain gauge, area 400 cm2, with heater. Operating temperature
from -20 °C to +60 °C. RS485 Modbus-RTU or SDI-12 output.
Voltage-free contact (NO) output. Power supply: 10~15 Vdc for the
measuring circuit, 12 Vdc / 90 W for the heater.
CP18.5 12-pole cable. Length 5 m. 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open
wires on the other side.
CP18.10 12-pole cable. Length 10 m. 8-pole M12 connector on one end,
open wires on the other side.
HD2013.18 Bird dissuader.
HD2016.29K Adjustable feet for the ground installation of the rain gauge.
HD2016.33K Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised
500 mm above ground.
HD2016.33K.1 Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised 1 m
above ground.
HD2013.78 Flat base for fastening the support of the rain gauge raised above
ground.